

## RASPBERRY FRIAND

### GLUTEN FREE

Traditional recipe of almond meal baked with raspberries.

680g | Pack of 8 Serves

### NUTRITIONAL INFORMATION

	Serving Size: 85g	
	Average Quantity per serving	Average Quantity per 100g
Energy	1580kj	1860kj
Protein	7.5g	8.9g
Fat, total	24.2g	28.5g
- saturated	9g	10.5g
Carbohydrate	34.6g	40.8g
- sugars	25.5g	30g
Sodium	43mg	50mg

### INGREDIENTS

Sugar, Albumen (Pasteurized Egg Whites, Whipping Agent (1505), Stabiliser (415)), Ground Almond, Butter, Rice Flour, Raspberries (3%)

### ALLERGENS

**Contains** Egg, Milk, Soybeans, Tree Nuts



**Country of Origin** Made in New Zealand

**Preparation Instructions** Best thaw under <5 degree

**Storage** Keep Frozen <-18c. 5 Days Refrigerate Once Thawed

**Frozen Shelf Life** 364 days

**Refrigerated Shelf Life** 5 days

**Ambient Shelf Life** 3 days

### INNER CARTON

**Serves** 8 serves per carton

**Gross Weight** 0.88kg

**Dimensions** H 65mm x W 205mm x L 310mm

**Barcode** 9414961125404

### OUTER CARTON

**Dimensions** H 210mm x W 310mm x L 430mm

**Barcode** 19414961125401

### QUICK INFO



**DISCLAIMER:** Melba Elite Foods endeavours to ensure the information from this website is current. Sometimes changes are made in ingredients. You must always rely on the nutritional, ingredient and allergen information on the packaging. You will appreciate Priestleys accepts no responsibility for any loss or injury suffered by any person relying upon any information from this website which differs from the information on the packaging of our product.